

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.816 of 2005

Shambu Mahto & Ors.		Appellants
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellants	:	None
For the State	:	Mr. V.K. Vashistha, APP

4/02.09.2022 Nobody appears on behalf of the appellants. Mr. V.K. Vashistha learned APP is present.

The report called for has been receive from the Court of District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jamtara and learned APP has also furnished the report, by which, it appears that all the appellants are alive and notices have been duly served upon them.

Despite proper service of notice, no one appears on behalf of the appellants.

As a last opportunity, let this case be adjourned for appearance of the appellants, failing which appropriate order shall be passed.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

R.Kumar