

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 816 of 2005

Shambu Mahto & Ors.

.....Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : None

For the State : Mr. V.K Vashistha, A.P.P

Order No: 05 Dated: 12.12.2024

None appears on behalf of the appellants even today.
However, learned A.P.P for the State is present.

2. Under the circumstances, Ms. Vani Kumari, Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae in this case to assist this Court on behalf of the appellants and shall be paid fees as fixed by JHALSA.

3. Office is directed to provide copy of paper book along with all the relevant documents i.e. F.I.R, Depositions, and Exhibits to Ms. Vani Kumari.

4. Put up this case on 17th January 2025.

5. Let the name of Ms. Vani Kumari be appeared in the daily cause list on behalf of the appellants.

6. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Member Secretary, JHALSA for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)